Gas Electro-mechanical Valves 10 - 30.1 - 29
E - i - 9/08
Please read the operating and mounting instructions before using the equipment. Install the equipment in
compliance with the prevailing regulations.
Bedrijfs- en montagehandleiding voor gebruik goed lezen! Apparaat moet volgens de geldende voorschriften
worden geïnstalleerd.
Lire les instructions de montage et de service avant utilisation! L’appareil doit imperativement être installé selon
les règlementations en vigueur.

16) Top housing screws
Automatic (motorized) valve
Current model designation
(former model designation)
SMA11 (5000), CMA11 (5000 CP),
SMA21 (STO-A), CMA21 (STO-A-CP)
Manual valve
Current model designation
(former model designation)
SMM11 (808), CMM11 (808 CP), SMM21 (STO-M)
Automatic (motorized) valve - 4” & 6” high capacity
Current model designation (former model designation)
HMA11 (7000)
Table 1 - Torque specifications
Valve type Item number Description Torque
Standard and
CP valves
1 Access cover screws 1/4-20 96 in-lbs
6 Actuator bolts 5/16-18 (3/4” - 1-1/2” sizes) 35 ft-lbs
6 Actuator bolts 3/8-16 (2” - 6” sizes) 40 ft-lbs
9 Terminal block cover screws 1/4-20 50 in-lbs
11 Motor cover screws #10-24 30 in-lbs
High capacity valves
9 Terminal block cover screws #10-24 30 in-lbs
13 Top cover plate screws 1/4-20 96 in-lbs
16 Top housing screws 1/4-20 96 in-lbs
10
11 12
9
6
8
7
1
2
3
4
5
10
9
6
8
7
1
2
3
4
5
10
9
5
7
3
13
14
15
16
6
8
w w w . m a x o n c o r p . c o m
combustion systems for industry
Maxon reserves the right to alter specifications and data without prior notice.
© 2008 Copyright Maxon Corporation.  All rights reserved.
Gas Electro-mechanical Valves 10 - 30.1 - 33
E - i - 9/08
Installation
1. A gas filter or strainer of 40 mesh (0.6 mm maximum) or greater is recommended in the fuel gas piping to protect the down-